
Jr. High Boys and Girls 
Basketball Schedule 2019-20 

February 3, 2020 
 

 

A Girls Coach:  Samantha Smith A Boys Coach:  Rick Whitaker 

B Girls Coach:  Kari Peters  B Boys Coach:  Brian Simantel 

Principal/AD:  Mike Somnis  Superintendent: Wes Owens 
Basketball schedules change frequently, please refer to www.sjshs.weebly.com for confirmation of games. 

 

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE C GIRLS B GIRLS B BOYS A GIRLS A BOYS 

DEPART
URE/DIS
MISSAL 

TIME 

Dec 5 Thurs. Condon Condon 
No Extended B 

Game 
5:00 (CES) 5:00 (CHS) 4:00 (CES) 4:00 (CHS) 2:00 

          

Dec 10 Tue. St. Mary’s Moro 5:00 (U) 4:00 (U) 4:00 (L) 
No A Girls 

Game 
5:00 (L)  

          

Dec 13 Fri. 
South 
Wasco 

Moro 5:00 (L) 7:15 (U) 6:15 (U) 6:15 (L) 7:15 (L)  

          

Dec 16 Mon. Dufur Dufur 
Extended B 

Game 3:30pm 
4:00 (L) 4:00 (U) 5:00 (L) 5:00 (U) 1:45 

          

Dec 17 Tues. Ione Ione 
No B Girls 

Game 
No B Girls 

Game 
4:00 

No A Girls 
Game 

5:00 1:30 

          

Jan 9 Thurs. Dufur Moro 
6:00 20 Min 

Running Clock 
5:00 4:00 4:00 5:00  

          

Jan 13 Mon. Horizon Hood River 
No C Girls 

Game 
No B Girls 

Game 
No B Boys 

Game 
4:00 5:00 1:45 

          

Jan 16 Thurs. Ione Moro 
6:00 20 Min 

Running Clock 
5:00 

No B Boys 
Game 

4:00 
No A Boys 

Game 
 

          

Jan 21 Tue. St. Mary’s The Dalles 
5:00 20 Min 

Running Clock 
4:00 5:30 

No A Girls 
Game 

No A Boys 
Game 

2:15 

    Only 5th and  6th grade boys  and girls  will be  going to  St. Mary’s 

Jan 23 Thurs. Condon Moro  5:00 4:00 4:00 5:00  

          

Jan 24 Fri. Arlington Arlington 
5:00 20min 

Running Clock 
4:00 (GS) 3:30 (HS) 3:00 (GS) 

3:00 (HS) 
Half Game 

1:00 

          

Jan 27 Mon. 
South 
Wasco 

Maupin 
2:30 20min 

Running Clock 
3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 12:30 

          

Jan 30 Thurs. Horizon Moro 
No C Girls 

Game 
No B Girls 

Game 
No B Boys 

Game 
4:00 5:00  

          

Feb 3 Mon. Dufur Dufur 
3:30 20min 

Running Clock 
4:00 (L) 5:00 (L) 6:00 (L) 7:00 (L) 1:30 

          

Feb 6 Thurs. Arlington Moro 
6:00 20min 

Running Clock 
5:00 (U) 4:00 (U) 4:00 (L) 5:00 (L)  

Feb 10 Mon. Ione Moro 
5:00 20Min 

Running Clock 
4:00 

No B Boys 
Game 

3:00 
No A Boys 

Game 
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